

|
SLP(C)... 5641 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC5641/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 01/03/2002 in SA 155/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SREERANGAM RAGHAVAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GELLI APPA RAO & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With I.A. No.1 - Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested in the letter and for the reasons stated therein, put up after four weeks.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash] Court Master