

d
SLP(C)... 5641 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2002 in SA 155/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SREERANGAM RAGHAVAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GELLI APPA RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

SLP(C)...CC 5702/2003

Date : 19/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Bankat Lal Mandhani, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is granted leave to place on record additional documents with an affidavit with
in a period of four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master