

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2319 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2002 in SA No. 155/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SREERANGAM RAGHAVAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GELLI APPA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2321 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1,4, 7-9

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the matters thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master